Motion on decision of Commission 

30)      Resolution 2007/ - A Resolution of the City Commission of the

City of Deerfield Beach, Florida, approving the purchase of real
property from Cornerstone Community Baptist Church, Inc., for
a purchase price of three hundred thirteen thousand five 
hundred dollars ($313,500.00) and approving the contract for
sale and purchase. (Funds from 2001 General Obligation Bond) 

ACTION: Commission to vote on Resolution  

GENERAL ITEMS - CONTINUED  

31)      Resolution 2007/ - A Resolution of the City Commission of the

City of Deerfield Beach, Florida, approving the purchase of real
property, located at 217 NE 5th Avenue and 233 NE 5th Avenue 
from Robert L. Beche for a purchase price of four hundred forty
thousand dollars ($440,000.00) and approving the contract for
sale and purchase. (Funds from 2001 General Obligation Bond) 

ACTION: Commission to vote on Resolution  

32)      Resolution 2007/ - A Resolution of the City Commission of the
City of Deerfield Beach, Florida, adding $100,000.00 of